502467346 08/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shigero SASAKI	07/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14000693	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2022937860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bbai@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q206327
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Betsy Bai, New Applications Specialist	
Signature:	/Betsy Bai/
Date:	08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q206327AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031058 FRAME: 0905

Assignment

DATABASE MANAGEMENT DEVICE AND DATABASE MANAGEMENT METHOD

Whereas, I/We, <u>Shigero SASAKI</u> of <u>Tokyo, Japan</u> hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

a	and executed an appl		nt of the United States o	f America therefor
on		; and		
	Whereas,	NEC Corpor	<u>ation</u>	
		7-1, Shiba 5-	chome, Minato-ku,	
		<u>Tokyo 108-8</u>	<u>001 Japan</u>	
inventi		to acquire the entire rig	ht, title, and interest in t btained therefor;	he application and
	Now therefore, for	valuable consideration,	receipt whereof is hereb	y acknowledged,
and the claim p Traden applica conside	assignee, its successed invention disclosed priority under 35 U.S nark Office to issue ation to the assignee, eration all papers de	sors and assigns, the ent I therein for the United S.C. §119, and I/we requany Letters Patent grant its successors and assign	sell, assign and transfer tire right, title and intere States of America, inclu- tiest the Director of the Used upon the invention so gns; and I/we will execu- assignee in connection versignee.	est in the application adding the right to U.S. Patent and et forth in the attention to the state of the stat
(Applio 9809	vlvania Avenue, NW cation number 14/00	y, Washington, DC 2003 20,693 , filed August 21, 2	rneys SUGHRUE MION 37-3213 to insert here in and Confirmation num 2013	parentheses
	•	aid application when kr		
Date:	July 31, 2013	Shigero SASAKI	Sasaki	
	s/ S	Shigero SASAKI		
Date:				
	s/		another and a second se	
Witness(e	s):	1 1	<u>/</u> .	
Date:	July 31, 2013 s/	Masalo h	me	
Date:	July 31, 2013		ui.	
	,s/			
(Legaliz	ation not required for re	cording but is prima facie ev	ridence of execution under 35	5 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 031058 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 08/22/2013